Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin M. Brady	07/01/2009
Aleksandr Dubrovsky	07/01/2009
Boris Yanovsky	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SonicWALL, Inc.	
Street Address:	1143 Borregas Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12497328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: teresa_wong@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4619P055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chui-Kiu Teresa Wong

Total Attachments: 3

source=4619P055_AssignmentCoversheet#page1.tif

source=4619P055_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0864 12497328

ICH \$40.00

500902198

source=4619P055_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0865

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Justin M. Brady; Aleksandr Dubrovsky; Boris Yanovsky	Name: SonicWALL, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes	Internal Address: Street Address: 1143 Borregas Avenue			
Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089 Country: United States			
Execution Date: 7/1/09; 7/1/09 and 7/1/09				
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? ⊠No □Yes			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1279 Oakmead Farkway	Deposit Account Number:			
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085	02-2666			
City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94085</u> Phone Number: <u>(408) 720-8300</u>				
Fax Number: <u>(408)</u> 720-8383				
E-mail Address: teresa_wong@bstz.com				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document			
	12			
Chui-Kiu Teresa Wong, Reg. No. 48,042	July 2, 2009			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- 1 -

07/01/2009 WED 14:2**PATIENT** NO 9013] 図005

REEL: 022909 FRAME: 0867

Rev. 2/20/2007

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

7-1,2009

Signature

Justin M. Brady

July 1, 2009

Printed/Typed Name

Signature

7/2, 20 09/

Aleksandr Dubrovsky

// Printed/Typed Name

1/19

Boris Yanovsky

(Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 (408) 720-8300

-2-

Rev. 2/20/2007